Michelle Thompson. Nevember 7,2023 (arried. (R.V.)

Bill #323 Regulated Health Professions Act

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE ON BILLS BY THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND WELLNESS

PAGE 3, Clause 2, paragraph (a) of the definition of "licensing sanction", line 4 - delete "87" and substitute "89".

PAGE 5, Clause 2, definition of "regulatory processes", line 2 - add "or the registrar" after "committee".

PAGES 10 and 11, subclause 12(1),

(a) paragraph (j), line 2 - delete "category and designation of licence" and substitute "licensing category and designation";

- (b) paragraph (m), line 1 add "licensing" after "each";
- (c) paragraph (n), line 1 add "licensing" after "each";
- (d) paragraph (ac), line 1 add "licensing" after "each".

PAGE 11, paragraph 12(2)(g) - delete "a private corporation" and substitute "an incorporated entity".

PAGE 13, paragraph 13(0), line 2 - delete "and fitness-to-practise processes" and substitute "process".

PAGE 14, Clause 13,

(a) add the following paragraph after paragraph (ax):

(ay) respecting the circumstances as to when a licence will be required to be surrendered and the process of surrendering a licence;

(b) reletter remaining paragraphs accordingly.

PAGE 16, paragraph 14(t), line 2 - add "licensing" after "each".

PAGE 21, Clause 28, line 2 - add "or bylaws" after "regulations".

PAGE 22, subclause 36(5), line 3 - delete "category and designation of licence" and substitute "licensing category and designation".

PAGE 23, subclause 37(3),

(a) renumber as subclause 38(1);

CWHB GOV-1

(b) lines 4 and 5 - delete "category and designation of licence" and substitute "licensing category and designation".

PAGE 23, Clause 38,

(a) renumber as subclause 38(2);

(b) lines 2 and 3 - delete "or licensing or renewal of a licence and denies the application or imposes conditions or restrictions on the licence, the committee shall" and substitute ", licensing or renewal of a licence, the committee shall deny the application or impose conditions or restrictions on the licence and".

PAGE 24, paragraph 41(2)(d) - delete "this Act" and substitute "the regulations".

PAGE 25, paragraph 45(2)(e) - delete "this Act" and substitute "the regulations".

PAGE 30, paragraph 62(3)(a), line 3 - add ", and the student's practice is carried out in accordance with approvals or conditions, if any, required by the registrar" after "program".

PAGE 39, paragraph 89(1)(e) - delete and substitute the following:

(e) where a respondent does not hold a current licence, suspend the ability of the respondent to obtain a licence,

until the suspension, restrictions or conditions are lifted, superseded or annulled by the complaints committee or the professional conduct committee, as the case may be.

PAGE 43, paragraph 103(e), line 1 - delete "30" and substitute "90".

PAGE 53, paragraph 131(c) - delete and substitute the following:

(c) notify the licensing authority in any other jurisdiction in which the registrant is licensed of the registrant's licensing status,

without disclosing the nature of the registrant's diagnosis.

PAGE 61, subclause 171(3), line 2 - delete "or bylaws".